PTS AT
www.vishay.com Vishay Beyschlag
Revision: 16-Jun-15 1 Document Number: 28899
For technical questions, contact: nlr@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Platinum SMD Flat Chip
Temperature Sensor

1K = 1000
PACKAGING
TYPE CODE QUANTITY CARRIER
TAPE WIDTH PITCH BOX/REEL BOX/REEL
DIAMETER
PTS 0805
PTS 1206
PU 100 Paper tape acc.
IEC 60286-3 8 mm 4 mm
Box 114 mm
P1 1000 Reel 180 mm/7"
TESTS AND REQUIREMENTS
TEST CONDITIONS REQUIREMENTS
|R0/R0|
High temperature exposure (storage) AEC-Q200, 1000 h at 155 °C 0.1 %
High temperature exposure (storage) 1000 h at 175 °C 0.2 %
Temperature cycling AEC-Q200, 1000 cycles -55 °C to +155 °C 0.5 %
Biased humidity 1000 h, 1 mA biased at 85 °C / 85 % RH 0.5 %
Operational life 1000 h, 1 mA biased at 125 °C 0.2 %
Vibration MIL-STD 202, method 204 0.1 %
Mechanical shock MIL-STD 202, method 213 0.1 %
Resistance to soldering heat Solder bath dipping 10 s at 260°C 0.25 %
ESD AEC-Q200, HBM (CD) 1.5 kV (0805), 2.0 kV (1206) 0.5 %
Board flex AEC-Q200-005, 2 mm during 60 s 0.2 %
Terminal strength AEC-Q200-006, shear test 17.7 N during 60 s 0.25 %
0 8STP 0 5 1 B 5 0 0 R P 1 0 0M
PTS AT
www.vishay.com Vishay Beyschlag
Revision: 16-Jun-15 4 Document Number: 28899
For technical questions, contact: nlr@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
FUNCTIONAL PERFORMANCE
The temperature resistance relationships of the PTS series
follow different equations:
For the temperature range of -55 °C up to 0 °C:
     RT = R0 x (1 + A x T + B x T2 + C x (T - 100 °C) x T3)
And for the temperature range of 0 °C up to +175 °C:
                  RT = R0 x (1 + A x T + B x T2)
RT: Resistance as a function of temperature
R0: Nominal resistance value at 0 °C
T: Temperature in °C
According to IEC 60751 the values of the coefficients are:
                     A = 3.9083 x 10-3 °C-1
                     B = -5.775 x 10-7 °C-2
                    C = -4.183 x 10-12 °C-4
The tolerances values of the PTS series are classified by the
following equations as specified by IEC 60751:
Class F0.3: TF0.3 = ± (0.3 + 0.005 x |T|)
Class F0.6: TF0.6 = ± (0.6 + 0.010 x |T|)
NOMINAL RESISTANCE VALUE
TEMPERATURE
in °C
NOMINAL RESISTANCE in  TOLERANCE in K
R0 = 100  R0 = 500  R0 = 1000  CLASS F0.3 CLASS F0.6
-55 78.319 391.59 783.19 ± 0.58 ± 1.15
-50 80.306 401.53 803.06 ± 0.55 ± 1.10
-25 90.192 450.96 901.92 ± 0.43 ± 0.85
0 100.00 500.00 1000.00 ± 0.30 ± 0.60
25 109.73 548.67 1097.35 ± 0.43 ± 0.85
50 119.40 596.99 1193.97 ± 0.55 ± 1.10
75 128.99 644.94 1289.87 ± 0.68 ± 1.35
100 138.51 692.53 1385.06 ± 0.80 ± 1.60
125 147.95 739.76 1479.51 ± 0.93 ± 1.85
150 157.33 786.63 1573.25 ± 1.05 ± 2.10
175 166.63 833.13 1666.27 ± 1.18 ± 2.35
- 75 0 175
Temperature in °C
- 50 - 25 25 50 75 100 125 150
R
T